

The Pacific Association

Please Reply to:

120 Ponderosa Ct. Folsom, CA 95630 Fax (916) 983-4624

(916) 983-4715

2002 SANCTION & INSURANCE

Listed below is the 2002 fee schedule. We hope that you will continue to work hard on the safety side of event management in order to keep the premium cost as low as possible.

Our standard policy is for two million (\$2,000,000) in coverage. Extra coverage up to ten million -1 --- + -f 6200 --- million after the first two million

(\$10,000,000) is avail	able at an addit	ional cost of \$200	per minon after the first two minon.	
<b>ENTRANTS</b>			FEE	
,	•	•		

\$ 50.00 1-100

100.00 101-250 250.00 251-500 500.00

1001-3000 2500.00 3001-6000 5000.00 6001-15,000

LATE FEES

As in the past, we are asking for your completed paperwork at least 30 days in advance of your event. Below are the late charges for delivering it less than 30 days in advance.

30 days prior to your event 10% of total fees 15-30 days prior to your event

20% of total fees 7-15 days prior to your event 1-7 days prior to your event

30% of total fees or \$50.00 whichever is greater

1000.00

## CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE

501-1000

As in the past, the first certificate is free. Each additional certificate will be \$15.00. Our insurance company will issue all certificates directly by them, however all sanction requests must first be processed by the Pacific Association. If you have private entities needing certificates, please allow extra time for processing.